PROFILE



Dinesh Kumar, Commissioner, CGST Appeals-I, Delhi

Dinesh Kumar is an officer of the Indian Revenue Service (Customs & Indirect Tax). He is working in the present assignment since October, 2023.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar has worked as Assistant Commissioner at Kolkata Custom Zone and as Deputy Commissioner at DG Valuation (Kolkata) and Haldia Central Excise (Kolkata Zone).

Further, he worked as Joint Commissioner at Lucknow Audit Commissionerate and Allahabad Central Excise Commissionerate and as Additional Commissioner at Chief Commissioner Office, Lucknow. He also worked as Additional Director at Directorate General of GST Intelligence, Lucknow and DG System & Data Management, Delhi. Currently, he is serving as Commissioner (Appeals), Central Goods & Services Tax, New Delhi since October 05, 2023.

He is a graduate from Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi.

PROFILE

<u>Dinesh Kumar, Commissioner, CGST Appeals-I, Delhi</u>

Dinesh Kumar is an officer of the Indian Revenue Service (Customs & Indirect Tax). He is working in the present assignment since October 2023.

Dinesh Kumar has held several key positions throughout his career, including Assistant Commissioner at Kolkata Customs Zone and the Directorate General of Valuation. He has also served as Deputy Commissioner at the Directorate General of Valuation, Haldia Central Excise, Deputy Commissioner at Haldia Central Excise, Lucknow Audit (Central Excise & GST), and the Directorate General of GST Intelligence (DGGI).

He further advanced in his career as Joint Commissioner at DGGI Lucknow, and as Additional Commissioner at the Directorate General of Systems and Data Management in Delhi. His leadership journey continued with his appointment as Commissioner in both the Directorate General of Systems and Data Management in Delhi and the CGST Delhi Appeals-I.